a~í~=pÜÉÉía~í~=pÜÉÉí
EPCOS AG 2016. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS’ prior express consent is prohibited.
EPCOS AG is a TDK Group Company.
Power line chokes
Current-compensated D core double chokes
250 V AC, 3.3 … 68 mH, 0.7 … 4.6 A, +40 °C / +60 °C
Series/Type: B82734R/W

Marking
Manufacturer, rated inductance, rated current,
ordering code, approval symbols, date of manufacture (WWYY)
Delivery mode
Blister tray in cardboard box
1) Additionally certified values:
Glow wire flammability index (GWFI to IEC 60695-2-12): +850 °C
Glow wire ignition temperature (GWIT to IEC 60695-2-13): +775 °C
Glow wire test (GWT to IEC 60695-2-11): +750 °C, 2 s / 850 °C, 30 s
Comparative tracking index (CTI to IEC 60112): 175 V
Ball pressure test (BP to IEC 60695-10-2): +125 °C
2) UL approval with 300 V AC.
B82734W
B82734R
B82734R/WPower line chokes
Current-compensated D core double chokes
3 12/16
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Dimensional drawings and pin configurations
Vertical version (B82734R) Horizontal version (B82734W)
B82734R/WPower line chokes
Current-compensated D core double chokes
4 12/16
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and measuring conditions
Characteristics and ordering codes
 = approval granted
Rated voltage VR 250 V AC (50/60 Hz)
Test voltage Vtest 1500 V AC, 2 s (line/line)
Rated temperature TR +40 C / +60 °C
Rated current IR Referred to 50 Hz and rated temperature
Rated inductance LR Measured with Agilent 4284A at 10 kHz, 0.1 mA, +20 °C
Inductance is specified per winding.
Inductance tolerance –30%/+50% at +20°C
Inductance decrease L/L0 < 10% at DC magnetic bias with IR, +20 °C
Stray inductance Lstray,typ Measured with Agilent 4284A at 10 kHz, 5 mA, +20 °C, typ. values
DC resistance Rtyp Measured at +20 °C, typical values, specified per winding
Solderability (lead-free) Sn96.5Ag3.0Cu0.5: +(245 3) °C, (3 0.3) s
Wetting of soldering area 95%
(to IEC 60068-2-20, test Ta)
Resistance to soldering heat
(wave soldering)
+(260 5) °C, (10 1) s
(to IEC 60068-2-20, test Tb)
Climatic category 40/125/56 (to IEC 60068-1)
Storage conditions (packaged) –25 °C … +40 °C, 75% RH
Weight Approx. 30 g
Approvals IEC / EN 60938-2, UL 1283 (E70122)
IR
A
LR
mH
Lstray,typ
H
Rtyp
m
TR
°C
Ordering code Approvals
Vertical version Horizontal version
0.7 68 410 1450 +60 B82734R2701B030 B82734W2701B030
1.3 47 250   560 +40 B82734R2132B030 B82734W2132B030
1.4 39 210   460 +40 B82734R2142B030 B82734W2142B030
1.7 27 140   320 +40 B82734R2172B030 B82734W2172B030
2.0 20 105   240 +40 B82734R2202B030 B82734W2202B030
2.3 15 80   185 +40 B82734R2232B030 B82734W2232B030
2.6 10 53   130 +40 B82734R2262B030 B82734W2262B030
3.2 6.8 35   85 +40 B82734R2322B030 B82734W2322B030
4.6 3.3 17   46 +40 B82734R2462B030 B82734W2462B030
B82734R/WPower line chokes
Current-compensated D core double chokes
5 12/16
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.